504830482 03/21/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4877219

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE RYCHEN	08/11/2014
FRANK DIETER KOPINKE	08/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OVIVO LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	6C RUE GABRIEL LIPPMANN
City:	MUNSBACH
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-5365

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP2015068417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)931-3080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019313151

Email: loretta.bogaard@ovivowater.com

Correspondent Name: OVIVO USA, LLC

Address Line 1: 4246 RIVERBOAT ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304-60016-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORETTA BOGAARD
SIGNATURE:	/Loretta Bogaard/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=304-60016-US inventor assignment#page1.tif source=304-60016-US inventor assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504830482 REEL: 045305 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philippe RYCHEN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR 1"), an individual, having a principal address of 4. rue de l'Eglisse, F-68640 Muespach-le Huat, France AND Frank Dieter KOPINKE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR 2"), an individual, having a principal address of Käthe-Kollwitzstr. 33, 04109 Leipzig, Germany are both desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR 1 and ASSIGNOR 2 owns in the inventions described in German patent application no. 10 2014 111 393.4 filed 11 August 2014 (11.08.2014), the subsequent PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2015-068417 filed 11 August 2015 (11.08.2015) and the United States Patent Application No. 15/503,327 filed 10 February 2017 (02.10.2017) entitled "METHOD FOR IN-SITU REGENERATION OF ACTIVATED CARBON LOADED WITH TRIHALOMETHANES USING ALKALINE HYDROLYSIS" and the patents which may issue from said patent application, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS."

WHEREAS, OVIVO Luxembourg S.à.r.l. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Luxembourg corporation, having a principal place of business at <u>6C</u>, rue <u>Gabriel Lippman</u>, L-5365 <u>Munsbach</u>, <u>Luxembourg</u> is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent application*/s is/are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent application*/s, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereby set my hand	this AO day of November, 2017.
ASSIGNOR 1	
By: My ount	
Name: PhilippelRYCHEN Title: Inventor	
WITNESS COMP.	WITNESS
By: Journal .	By: K.P. Corling
Print Name: GENSBITTEL D.	Print Name: HERRLING, H.P.
V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ASSIGNOR 2	
8у:	
Name: Frank Dieter KOPINKE Title: Inventor	
WITNESS	WITNESS
Ву:	Ву:
Print Name:	Print Name:

PATENT REEL: 045305 FRAME: 0295

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philippe RYCHEN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR 1"), an individual, having a principal address of 4, rue de l'Eglisse, F-68640 Muespach-le Huat, France AND Frank Dieter KOPINKE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR 2"), an individual, having a principal address of Käthe-Kollwitzstr. 33, 04109 Lelpzig, Germany are both desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR 1 and ASSIGNOR 2 owns in the inventions described in German patent application no. 10 2014 111 393.4 filed 11 August 2014 (11.08.2014), the subsequent PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2015-068417 filed 11 August 2015 (11.08.2015) and the United States Patent Application No. 15/503,327 filed 10 February 2017 (02.10.2017) entitled "METHOD FOR IN-SITU REGENERATION OF ACTIVATED CARBON LOADED WITH TRIHALOMETHANES USING ALKALINE HYDROLYSIS" and the patents which may issue from said patent application, all of which are hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS."

WHEREAS, <u>OVIVO Luxembourg S.à.r.l.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Luxembourg corporation, having a principal place of business at <u>6C, rue Gabriel Lippman, L-5365 Munsbach, Luxembourg</u> is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent application*/s is/are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent application*/s, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 045305 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 03/21/2018